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Region 7 Championships - 5/10/2017 to 5/11/2017

Skyridge High School

Results

Girls 100 Meter Dash
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   451 Maile, Kyra            Timpanogos HS            12.65q  3.2  1
  1    28 Johnson, Annie         Alta HS                  12.65q  6.4  3
  3   238 Rasmussen, Cacia       Orem HS                  12.75q  4.6  2
  4   270 Gomm, Ally             Provo High School        12.77q  3.6  6
  5   241 Reeves, Emma           Orem HS                  12.80q  5.4  4
  6   239 Raymond, Taye          Orem HS                  12.81q  4.6  2
  6   294 Adamson, Calli         Skyridge Hig             12.81q  3.6  6
  8   240 Reeves, Daphne         Orem HS                  12.87q  6.4  3
  9   498 Arnold, Brynley        Timpview Hig             12.95   1.9  5
 10    31 Martin, Mariah         Alta HS                  13.04   3.2  1
 11    47 Scharman, Kaci         Alta HS                  13.14   6.4  3
 12   293 Winward, Illene        Provo High School        13.17   1.9  5
 13   285 McGinn, Sadie          Provo High School        13.23   5.4  4
 14   364 Roberts, Sydney        Skyridge Hig             13.24   3.2  1
 15   277 Johnson, Emily         Provo High School        13.27   5.4  4
 16   346 Larsen, Ryah           Skyridge Hig             13.37   6.4  3
 17    62 Bagley, Emma           Corner Canyo             13.38   4.6  2
 18   415 Clements, Shaylee      Timpanogos HS            13.39   1.9  5
 19   472 Rogalski, Lincoln      Timpanogos HS            13.43   3.6  6
 20   384 Thomas, Saylor         Skyridge Hig             13.47   4.6  2
 21   538 King, Abby             Timpview Hig             13.53   4.6  2
 22   146 Vassar, Victoria       Corner Canyo             13.55   6.4  3
 23   452 Maile, Tiera           Timpanogos HS            13.57   5.4  4
 24    53 Tsibulskis, Kristi     Alta HS                  13.62   5.4  4
 25   266 Eatough, Brittany      Provo High School        13.64   3.2  1
 26   325 Greenwood, Kimberl     Skyridge Hig             13.72   3.2  1
 27   329 Harmon, Hailey         Skyridge Hig             13.74   1.9  5
 28   160 Erekson, Kira          Mountain View HS         13.83   3.6  6
 29   135 Rodich, Juliana        Corner Canyo             13.87   1.9  5
 30   556 Richards, Morgan       Timpview Hig             13.97   6.4  3
 31   533 Jackson, Rachel        Timpview Hig             13.99   1.9  5
 32   219 Johnson, Addie         Orem HS                  14.07   3.2  1
 33   531 Hanson, Paige          Timpview Hig             14.12   1.9  5
 34   229 Mathews, Grace         Orem HS                  14.18   5.4  4
 35   278 Johnson, Emma          Provo High School        14.20   6.4  3
 36   114 Lassiter, Katelyn      Corner Canyo             14.44   3.6  6
 37   513 Christensen, Court     Timpview Hig             14.51   3.6  6
 38   423 Douglas, Mady          Timpanogos HS            15.20   1.9  5
 39   432 Garcia, Mariana        Timpanogos HS            15.49   3.6  6

Girls 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1   451 Maile, Kyra            Timpanogos HS            12.91  -1.0  10
  2   270 Gomm, Ally             Provo High School        13.00  -1.0   8
  3   238 Rasmussen, Cacia       Orem HS                  13.03  -1.0   6
  4   294 Adamson, Calli         Skyridge Hig             13.05  -1.0   5
  5   239 Raymond, Taye          Orem HS                  13.06  -1.0   4
  6   241 Reeves, Emma           Orem HS                  13.08  -1.0   3
  7    28 Johnson, Annie         Alta HS                  13.10  -1.0   2
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  8   240 Reeves, Daphne         Orem HS                  13.22  -1.0   1

Girls 200 Meter Dash
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   339 Jensen, Brinn          Skyridge Hig             24.68q  4.9  1
  2   270 Gomm, Ally             Provo High School        25.81q  4.6  6
  3    82 Critchfield, Nicol     Corner Canyo             25.89q  4.2  4
  4   261 Young, Paige           Orem HS                  26.11q  4.0  5
  5   239 Raymond, Taye          Orem HS                  26.30q  4.9  1
  6   294 Adamson, Calli         Skyridge Hig             26.35q  4.6  6
  7   241 Reeves, Emma           Orem HS                  26.44q  3.6  2
  8    28 Johnson, Annie         Alta HS                  26.46q  4.9  3
  9   240 Reeves, Daphne         Orem HS                  26.65   4.0  5
 10   260 Winward, Kimmie        Orem HS                  27.03   4.9  3
 11   238 Rasmussen, Cacia       Orem HS                  27.16   4.9  3
 12   451 Maile, Kyra            Timpanogos HS            27.21   4.2  4
 13    31 Martin, Mariah         Alta HS                  27.54   3.6  2
 14   330 Harper, Kimberley      Skyridge Hig             27.60   4.0  5
 14   415 Clements, Shaylee      Timpanogos HS            27.60   4.9  1
 16   285 McGinn, Sadie          Provo High School        27.63   4.6  6
 17   293 Winward, Illene        Provo High School        27.88   4.2  4
 18    53 Tsibulskis, Kristi     Alta HS                  27.95   4.0  5
 19   346 Larsen, Ryah           Skyridge Hig             28.43   4.9  3
 20   277 Johnson, Emily         Provo High School        28.55   4.0  5
 21   138 Sanderson, Hannah      Corner Canyo             28.66   3.6  2
 22   329 Harmon, Hailey         Skyridge Hig             28.80   4.9  1
 23   384 Thomas, Saylor         Skyridge Hig             28.83   3.6  2
 24    37 Packard, Abigail       Alta HS                  28.98   4.9  3
 25   114 Lassiter, Katelyn      Corner Canyo             29.03   4.2  4
 26   361 Peterson, Aspen        Skyridge Hig             29.50   3.6  2
 27    66 Bethards, Addison      Corner Canyo             29.65   4.2  4
 28   160 Erekson, Kira          Mountain View HS         29.85   4.9  1
 29    33 Mondeaux, Camden       Alta HS                  30.33   4.9  1
 30   556 Richards, Morgan       Timpview Hig             30.42   4.2  4
 31   531 Hanson, Paige          Timpview Hig             30.93   4.6  6
 32   490 Weller, Leonie         Timpanogos HS            30.95   4.6  6
 33   396 Ah Mu, Brita           Timpanogos HS            31.05   3.6  2
 34   513 Christensen, Court     Timpview Hig             31.07   4.0  5
 35   514 Christensen, Kasan     Timpview Hig             32.45   4.0  5

Girls 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1   339 Jensen, Brinn          Skyridge Hig             24.87   1.8  10
  2    82 Critchfield, Nicol     Corner Canyo             25.84   1.8   8
  3   270 Gomm, Ally             Provo High School        25.98   1.8   6
  4   261 Young, Paige           Orem HS                  26.43   1.8   5
  5    28 Johnson, Annie         Alta HS                  26.51   1.8   4
  6   239 Raymond, Taye          Orem HS                  26.61   1.8   3
  7   294 Adamson, Calli         Skyridge Hig             26.71   1.8   2
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  8   241 Reeves, Emma           Orem HS                  27.13   1.8   1

Girls 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   162 Fielding, Alissa       Mountain View HS         59.34q  3
  2    82 Critchfield, Nicol     Corner Canyo             59.35q  3
  3   275 Hunter, Kate           Provo High School      1:00.44q  2
  4   412 Christensen, Karen     Timpanogos HS          1:01.44q  1
  5   183 Smith, Maya            Mountain View HS       1:02.39q  5
  6   260 Winward, Kimmie        Orem HS                1:02.44q  4
  7   456 Moffitt, Madison       Timpanogos HS          1:02.69q  5
  8    84 Diener, Sara           Corner Canyo           1:03.47q  1
  9   262 Zollinger, Kira        Orem HS                1:04.36   4
 10   478 Seaman, Alison         Timpanogos HS          1:04.51   1
 11   330 Harper, Kimberley      Skyridge Hig           1:05.26   2
 12   325 Greenwood, Kimberl     Skyridge Hig           1:05.89   3
 13   102 Heiden, Emma           Corner Canyo           1:05.93   3
 14   516 Cordon, Keri           Timpview Hig           1:06.18   2
 15   327 Hanson, Bailee         Skyridge Hig           1:06.41   3
 16   496 Andrewsen, Shelby      Timpview Hig           1:06.83   4
 17   148 Walker, Whitney        Corner Canyo           1:07.24   1
 18   221 Johnson, Jessica       Orem HS                1:07.38   2
 19   557 Robertson, Rebekah     Timpview Hig           1:07.68   4
 20   346 Larsen, Ryah           Skyridge Hig           1:07.86   5
 21   515 Corbin, Eliza          Timpview Hig           1:07.96   5
 22   147 Walker, Natalie        Corner Canyo           1:08.16   3
 23   273 Herrin, Kathryn        Provo High School      1:10.10   5
 24   282 Maroney, Natalie       Provo High School      1:11.03   3
 25   450 Mace, Maelyn           Timpanogos HS          1:11.83   5
 26   278 Johnson, Emma          Provo High School      1:13.16   1
 27   146 Vassar, Victoria       Corner Canyo           1:13.28   4
 28   407 Branin, Mariah         Timpanogos HS          1:14.70   4
 29   269 Frey, Ally             Provo High School      1:16.10   2
 30   439 Hakala, Emily          Timpanogos HS          1:18.89   2
 31   430 Fletcher, Allison      Timpanogos HS          1:19.27   5
 32   500 Ballin, Alexis         Timpview Hig           1:29.62   4

Girls 400 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   162 Fielding, Alissa       Mountain View HS         57.43   10
  2   412 Christensen, Karen     Timpanogos HS            57.62    8
  3    82 Critchfield, Nicol     Corner Canyo             57.95    6
  4   275 Hunter, Kate           Provo High School        58.52    5
  5   260 Winward, Kimmie        Orem HS                1:00.37    4
  6   183 Smith, Maya            Mountain View HS       1:02.04    3
  7   456 Moffitt, Madison       Timpanogos HS          1:02.24    2
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Girls 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   412 Christensen, Karen     Timpanogos HS          2:17.45   10
  2   456 Moffitt, Madison       Timpanogos HS          2:17.68    8
  3   176 Miyazawa, Helena       Mountain View HS       2:19.20    6
  4   188 Warner, Allison        Mountain View HS       2:20.80    5
  5   563 Sybrowski, Eliza       Timpview Hig           2:21.78    4
  6    84 Diener, Sara           Corner Canyo           2:25.34    3
  7   117 Manwaring, Annika      Corner Canyo           2:25.94    2
  8    24 Iverson, Audrey        Alta HS                2:26.84    1
  9   391 Watson, Alexis         Skyridge Hig           2:26.94
 10   298 Bartholomew, Megan     Skyridge Hig           2:27.01
 11    79 Chynoweth, Kallyn      Corner Canyo           2:27.11
 12   485 Viertel, Taylor        Timpanogos HS          2:27.87
 13   158 Clayton, Jacelin       Mountain View HS       2:28.31
 14   414 Christensen, Rebek     Timpanogos HS          2:29.99
 15   102 Heiden, Emma           Corner Canyo           2:30.65
 16   110 Kimball, Mikayla       Corner Canyo           2:31.28
 17   256 Warner, Anna           Orem HS                2:35.04
 18   424 Farley, Morgan         Timpanogos HS          2:35.49
 19   328 Harmon, Brynlee        Skyridge Hig           2:35.67
 20   442 Hickman, Shelbie       Timpanogos HS          2:35.95
 21   281 Malmgren, Madison      Provo High School      2:36.15
 22   515 Corbin, Eliza          Timpview Hig           2:36.59
 23   189 Wood, Christina        Mountain View HS       2:37.29
 24   349 McDonald, Rachel       Skyridge Hig           2:37.42
 25   282 Maroney, Natalie       Provo High School      2:38.39
 26   148 Walker, Whitney        Corner Canyo           2:38.67
 27   544 Massey, Caroline       Timpview Hig           2:39.04
 28   369 Scoville, Madisyn      Skyridge Hig           2:41.46
 29   132 Rhoads, Raquel         Corner Canyo           2:41.61
 30   202 Dayton, Riley          Orem HS                2:42.11
 31   499 Austin, Katelyn        Timpview Hig           2:42.33
 32   332 Haslam, Lucy           Skyridge Hig           2:42.46
 33   250 Shields, Cydney        Orem HS                2:42.66
 34   458 Nuttall, Jennifer      Timpanogos HS          2:43.76
 35   273 Herrin, Kathryn        Provo High School      2:44.48
 36    50 Smith, Sydni           Alta HS                2:45.35
 37   230 McDonald, Mariah       Orem HS                2:45.96
 38   251 Smith, Ally            Orem HS                2:46.50
 39   293 Winward, Illene        Provo High School      2:47.45
 40   562 Stubbs, Shelby         Timpview Hig           2:50.00
 41   527 Gudmundson, Macken     Timpview Hig           2:51.47
 42   530 Hansen, Sedona         Timpview Hig           2:52.09
 43   200 Crawford, Katherin     Orem HS                2:53.47
 44    34 Murphy, Abby           Alta HS                2:55.22
 45   392 Weeks, Callie          Skyridge Hig           2:59.86
 46   572 Eberhard, Emily        Provo High School      3:12.09

Girls 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   162 Fielding, Alissa       Mountain View HS       5:13.97   10
  2   414 Christensen, Rebek     Timpanogos HS          5:14.52    8
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  3    69 Branch, Hannah         Corner Canyo           5:19.32    6
  4   485 Viertel, Taylor        Timpanogos HS          5:19.39    5
  5   456 Moffitt, Madison       Timpanogos HS          5:21.03    4
  6    70 Branch, Karli          Corner Canyo           5:23.53    3
  7   376 Stowers, Emily         Skyridge Hig           5:27.15    2
  8   380 Struthers, Kaitlin     Skyridge Hig           5:27.92    1
  9   391 Watson, Alexis         Skyridge Hig           5:29.35
 10   453 Mashburn, Brooke       Timpanogos HS          5:31.82
 11   563 Sybrowski, Eliza       Timpview Hig           5:32.39
 12   107 Jenkins, Raili         Corner Canyo           5:32.72
 13   574 Lindley, Kelsi         Mountain View HS       5:33.79
 14   568 Wilcox, Emily          Timpview Hig           5:34.59
 15   345 Kenison, Kaylee        Skyridge Hig           5:36.04
 16    79 Chynoweth, Kallyn      Corner Canyo           5:41.60
 17    24 Iverson, Audrey        Alta HS                5:41.98
 18   529 Hansen, Adia           Timpview Hig           5:43.20
 19   543 Lundberg, Hope         Timpview Hig           5:43.38
 20   460 Patterson, Ashlyn      Timpanogos HS          5:46.04
 21   503 Boulton, Maddy         Timpview Hig           5:46.59
 22   400 Bean, Haley            Timpanogos HS          5:46.74
 23   328 Harmon, Brynlee        Skyridge Hig           5:47.22
 24   158 Clayton, Jacelin       Mountain View HS       5:49.02
 25    25 Jensen, Morgan         Alta HS                5:50.16
 26   117 Manwaring, Annika      Corner Canyo           5:51.52
 27   132 Rhoads, Raquel         Corner Canyo           5:55.41
 28    56 Webb, Lauren           Alta HS                5:56.02
 29   567 Wilcox, Elizibeth      Timpview Hig           5:56.71
 30   450 Mace, Maelyn           Timpanogos HS          5:56.97
 31   171 Magistro, Elina        Mountain View HS       5:57.12
 32   189 Wood, Christina        Mountain View HS       5:58.50
 33   112 Larsen, Alexia         Corner Canyo           5:58.78
 34   250 Shields, Cydney        Orem HS                6:01.97
 35    50 Smith, Sydni           Alta HS                6:05.38
 36   258 Willis, Kristi         Orem HS                6:07.08
 37   544 Massey, Caroline       Timpview Hig           6:09.10
 38   227 Legas, Mia             Orem HS                6:21.59
 39   326 Hales, Emily           Skyridge Hig           6:24.93
 40   152 Adamson, Kaylee        Mountain View HS       6:26.33
 41   230 McDonald, Mariah       Orem HS                6:29.60
 42   202 Dayton, Riley          Orem HS                6:33.79
 43    29 Jones, Makayla         Alta HS                6:35.21
 44    34 Murphy, Abby           Alta HS                6:55.87
 45   217 Jacobs, Mya            Orem HS                6:57.13
 46   200 Crawford, Katherin     Orem HS                7:09.85
 47   572 Eberhard, Emily        Provo High School      8:04.01

Girls 3200 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   485 Viertel, Taylor        Timpanogos HS         11:37.20   10
  2   414 Christensen, Rebek     Timpanogos HS         11:39.12    8
  3   453 Mashburn, Brooke       Timpanogos HS         11:40.29    6
  4   574 Lindley, Kelsi         Mountain View HS      11:46.06    5
  5    25 Jensen, Morgan         Alta HS               11:56.54    4
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  6   503 Boulton, Maddy         Timpview Hig          12:03.78    3
  7   529 Hansen, Adia           Timpview Hig          12:04.36    2
  8   345 Kenison, Kaylee        Skyridge Hig          12:04.99    1
  9   107 Jenkins, Raili         Corner Canyo          12:05.24
 10   543 Lundberg, Hope         Timpview Hig          12:05.48
 11   568 Wilcox, Emily          Timpview Hig          12:06.03
 12   133 Richardson, Kali       Corner Canyo          12:29.37
 13    56 Webb, Lauren           Alta HS               12:31.22
 14   460 Patterson, Ashlyn      Timpanogos HS         12:35.08
 15   400 Bean, Haley            Timpanogos HS         12:35.69
 16   189 Wood, Christina        Mountain View HS      12:37.35
 17   147 Walker, Natalie        Corner Canyo          12:40.21
 18   567 Wilcox, Elizibeth      Timpview Hig          12:41.94
 19   112 Larsen, Alexia         Corner Canyo          12:45.07
 20   338 Hunt, Addi             Skyridge Hig          12:52.25
 21   171 Magistro, Elina        Mountain View HS      12:53.34
 22   295 Allen, Carolyn         Skyridge Hig          12:56.19
 23    80 Covington, Aubree      Corner Canyo          12:57.50
 24   141 Singleton, Jaden       Corner Canyo          12:59.17
 25    50 Smith, Sydni           Alta HS               13:22.51
 26   115 Lawson, Makenzie       Corner Canyo          13:30.70
 27   389 Wallgren, Emily        Skyridge Hig          13:31.63
 28   303 Brooks, Libby          Skyridge Hig          13:31.70
 29   571 Parker, Meredith       Timpanogos HS         13:39.18
 30   534 Jakins, Kendyl         Timpview Hig          13:42.64
 31   542 Lundberg, Abigail      Timpview Hig          14:24.06
 32   385 Valdez, Cierra         Skyridge Hig          14:39.08
 33    23 Higley, Jenessa        Alta HS               15:11.15
 34   387 Walker, Heidi          Skyridge Hig          15:27.37
 35   418 Cox, Millie            Timpanogos HS         15:27.86
 36    48 Schumann, Catherin     Alta HS               16:09.71

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   261 Young, Paige           Orem HS                  15.02q  3.0  1
  2   547 Middleton, Lindsey     Timpview Hig             15.49q  4.8  2
  3   548 Mitton, Lizzie         Timpview Hig             15.90q  3.9  3
  4   205 Egbert, Ali            Orem HS                  16.32q  4.5  4
  5    67 Bird, Ashlyn           Corner Canyo             16.33q  2.7  5
  6   398 Baker, Ashlyn          Timpanogos HS            16.48q  2.7  5
  7   138 Sanderson, Hannah      Corner Canyo             16.71q  3.9  3
  8   566 Wallace, Grace         Timpview Hig             16.90q  4.5  4
  9   183 Smith, Maya            Mountain View HS         16.92   4.8  2
 10   203 De La Cruz, Brenda     Orem HS                  16.94   4.8  2
 11   429 Fisher, Malia          Timpanogos HS            17.16   4.8  2
 12   455 Miles, Darcie          Timpanogos HS            17.17   3.9  3
 13   525 Glazier, Hannah        Timpview Hig             17.24   3.0  1
 14   233 Merrill, Lauren        Orem HS                  17.37   3.0  1
 15    62 Bagley, Emma           Corner Canyo             17.48   2.7  5
 16   143 Staker, Sarah          Corner Canyo             17.55   3.0  1
 17   373 Squire, Sadie          Skyridge Hig             17.75   4.5  4
 18   477 Scribner, Maggie       Timpanogos HS            17.82   4.5  4
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 19   454 Middleton, Kendra      Timpanogos HS            17.99   3.9  3
 20    60 Yancey, Ileya          Alta HS                  18.20   2.7  5
 21   564 Teng, Emily            Timpview Hig             18.27   3.9  3
 22   540 Lewis, Hannah          Timpview Hig             18.31   3.0  1
 23   484 Vance, Kathryn         Timpanogos HS            18.34   3.0  1
 24   324 Gray, Maddyson         Skyridge Hig             18.61   4.8  2
 25   164 Herd, Kynlee           Mountain View HS         18.78   2.7  5
 26   434 Garner, Aurora         Timpanogos HS            19.11   3.9  3
 27   219 Johnson, Addie         Orem HS                  19.37   4.5  4
 28    61 Akagi, Lindsay         Corner Canyo             19.50   2.7  5
 29     4 Cottam, Camille        Alta HS                  20.54   4.8  2
 30   105 Humes, Olivia          Corner Canyo             21.49   4.8  2
 31    30 Leininger, Savanna     Alta HS                  22.36   3.0  1
 32   291 Schofield, Emily       Provo High School        22.66   4.5  4
 33   269 Frey, Ally             Provo High School        24.36   3.9  3

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1   261 Young, Paige           Orem HS                  15.17  +0.0  10
  2   547 Middleton, Lindsey     Timpview Hig             15.85  +0.0   8
  3   548 Mitton, Lizzie         Timpview Hig             16.02  +0.0   6
  4   205 Egbert, Ali            Orem HS                  16.37  +0.0   5
  5   398 Baker, Ashlyn          Timpanogos HS            16.39  +0.0   4
  6    67 Bird, Ashlyn           Corner Canyo             16.77  +0.0   3
  7   566 Wallace, Grace         Timpview Hig             17.14  +0.0   2
  8   138 Sanderson, Hannah      Corner Canyo             17.34  +0.0   1

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   261 Young, Paige           Orem HS                  46.04q  2
  2   398 Baker, Ashlyn          Timpanogos HS            47.97q  3
  3   205 Egbert, Ali            Orem HS                  49.06q  4
  4   183 Smith, Maya            Mountain View HS         49.69q  4
  5   429 Fisher, Malia          Timpanogos HS            49.74q  2
  6   547 Middleton, Lindsey     Timpview Hig             50.20q  5
  7   233 Merrill, Lauren        Orem HS                  50.36q  2
  8   566 Wallace, Grace         Timpview Hig             50.37q  1
  9   477 Scribner, Maggie       Timpanogos HS            50.51   5
 10   548 Mitton, Lizzie         Timpview Hig             51.48   4
 11   484 Vance, Kathryn         Timpanogos HS            51.70   1
 12   138 Sanderson, Hannah      Corner Canyo             51.80   3
 13   373 Squire, Sadie          Skyridge Hig             51.96   3
 14   300 Bevan, Janae           Skyridge Hig             52.53   5
 15   219 Johnson, Addie         Orem HS                  52.69   2
 16   410 Carter, Alyxis         Timpanogos HS            53.41   3
 17   150 White, Emma            Corner Canyo             53.84   2
 18   549 Nemelka, Catherine     Timpview Hig             54.40   1
 19   540 Lewis, Hannah          Timpview Hig             54.50   4
 20   564 Teng, Emily            Timpview Hig             54.72   1
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 21   203 De La Cruz, Brenda     Orem HS                  56.00   5
 22    60 Yancey, Ileya          Alta HS                  56.66   2
 23   318 Forsgren, Karley       Skyridge Hig             57.39   1
 24   164 Herd, Kynlee           Mountain View HS         57.75   4
 25   469 Ramirez, Giuliana      Timpanogos HS            58.48   1
 26   374 Standifird, Kaitly     Skyridge Hig             58.75   5
 27     4 Cottam, Camille        Alta HS                  59.87   3
 28   321 Fuller, Tylee          Skyridge Hig           1:04.76   2
 29   269 Frey, Ally             Provo High School      1:05.21   4
 30   291 Schofield, Emily       Provo High School      1:08.16   5
 31    30 Leininger, Savanna     Alta HS                1:11.88   5

Girls 300 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   261 Young, Paige           Orem HS                  44.67   10
  2   398 Baker, Ashlyn          Timpanogos HS            47.04    8
  3   205 Egbert, Ali            Orem HS                  47.09    6
  4   233 Merrill, Lauren        Orem HS                  47.42    5
  5   547 Middleton, Lindsey     Timpview Hig             47.82    4
  6   429 Fisher, Malia          Timpanogos HS            50.44    3
  7   566 Wallace, Grace         Timpview Hig             52.02    2

Girls 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Skyridge High School  'A'                             49.31   10
     1) 294 Adamson, Calli              2) 330 Harper, Kimberley
     3) 364 Roberts, Sydney             4) 339 Jensen, Brinn
  2 Provo High School  'A'                                50.75    8
     1) 285 McGinn, Sadie               2) 266 Eatough, Brittany
     3) 270 Gomm, Ally                  4) 276 Hunter, Meghan
  3 Timpview High School  'A'                             50.76    6
     1) 547 Middleton, Lindsey          2) 548 Mitton, Lizzie
     3) 550 Neves, Sierra               4) 516 Cordon, Keri
  4 Alta HS  'A'                                          51.11    5
     1) 47 Scharman, Kaci               2) 43 Roberts, Rachel
     3) 31 Martin, Mariah               4) 28 Johnson, Annie
  5 Timpanogos HS  'A'                                    51.18    4
     1) 452 Maile, Tiera                2) 398 Baker, Ashlyn
     3) 415 Clements, Shaylee           4) 451 Maile, Kyra
  6 Corner Canyon High School  'A'                        54.68    3
     1) 114 Lassiter, Katelyn           2) 62 Bagley, Emma
     3) 76 Call, Lindsey                4) 102 Heiden, Emma
 -- Orem HS  'A'                                             DQ   exch 3 out
     1) 260 Winward, Kimmie             2) 241 Reeves, Emma
     3) 240 Reeves, Daphne              4) 239 Raymond, Taye
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Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Mountain View HS  'A'                               4:00.58   10
  2 Skyridge High School  'A'                           4:09.07    8
     1) 330 Harper, Kimberley           2) 376 Stowers, Emily
     3) 380 Struthers, Kaitlin          4) 322 Gentry, Sage
  3 Orem HS  'A'                                        4:11.08    6
     1) 260 Winward, Kimmie             2) 262 Zollinger, Kira
     3) 240 Reeves, Daphne              4) 241 Reeves, Emma
  4 Alta HS  'A'                                        4:13.46    5
     1) 31 Martin, Mariah               2) 17 Ferre, Margaret
     3) 28 Johnson, Annie               4) 43 Roberts, Rachel
  5 Timpanogos HS  'A'                                  4:17.13    4
  6 Timpview High School  'A'                           4:18.20    3
     1) 563 Sybrowski, Eliza            2) 498 Arnold, Brynley
     3) 516 Cordon, Keri                4) 550 Neves, Sierra
  7 Corner Canyon High School  'A'                      4:27.65    2
     1) 84 Diener, Sara                 2) 148 Walker, Whitney
     3) 102 Heiden, Emma                4) 147 Walker, Natalie

Girls 1600 Sprint Medley
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Timpanogos HS  'A'                                  4:27.82   10
     1) 415 Clements, Shaylee           2) 475 Schaerrer, Keeper
     3) 478 Seaman, Alison              4) 412 Christensen, Karen
  2 Alta HS  'A'                                        4:31.69    8
     1) 39 Plowman, Tess                2) 17 Ferre, Margaret
     3) 52 Taylor, Chloe                4) 43 Roberts, Rachel
  3 Timpview High School  'A'                           4:33.54    6
     1) 498 Arnold, Brynley             2) 550 Neves, Sierra
     3) 563 Sybrowski, Eliza            4) 529 Hansen, Adia
  4 Orem HS  'A'                                        4:35.48    5
     1) 259 Wimmer, Sadie               2) 238 Rasmussen, Cacia
     3) 193 Bergeson, Susanna           4) 256 Warner, Anna
  5 Skyridge High School  'A'                           4:40.55    4
     1) 384 Thomas, Saylor              2) 329 Harmon, Hailey
     3) 323 Gorman, Brittany            4) 380 Struthers, Kaitlin
  6 Corner Canyon High School  'A'                      4:50.94    3
     1) 114 Lassiter, Katelyn           2) 62 Bagley, Emma
     3) 110 Kimball, Mikayla            4) 80 Covington, Aubree
  7 Provo High School  'A'                              5:03.05    2
     1) 265 Cerrato, Isabela            2) 277 Johnson, Emily
     3) 291 Schofield, Emily            4) 281 Malmgren, Madison

Girls High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   242 Richards, Eden         Orem HS                5-04.00   10
  2   429 Fisher, Malia          Timpanogos HS          5-00.00    8
  3   548 Mitton, Lizzie         Timpview Hig          J5-00.00    6
  4   366 Rupp, Emily            Skyridge Hig           4-10.00    5
  5   347 Magnesen, Brooke       Skyridge Hig          J4-10.00    4
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....Girls High Jump

  6   184 Stafford, Danja        Mountain View HS       4-08.00    2
  6   552 Oscarson, Mathilde     Timpview Hig           4-08.00    2
  6   455 Miles, Darcie          Timpanogos HS          4-08.00    2
  9   454 Middleton, Kendra      Timpanogos HS         J4-08.00
 10   308 Christiansen, Kena     Skyridge Hig           4-06.00
 10   484 Vance, Kathryn         Timpanogos HS          4-06.00
 10   285 McGinn, Sadie          Provo High School      4-06.00
 10   316 Ellsworth, Alice       Skyridge Hig           4-06.00
 14   496 Andrewsen, Shelby      Timpview Hig           4-04.00
 --   558 Ross, Taylor           Timpview Hig                NH
 --    72 Broadhead, Gwen        Corner Canyo                NH
 --   500 Ballin, Alexis         Timpview Hig                NH
 --   233 Merrill, Lauren        Orem HS                     NH

Girls Pole Vault
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1    61 Akagi, Lindsay         Corner Canyo           8-06.00
  2    13 Eldredge, Kalee        Alta HS                6-06.00
  3   549 Nemelka, Catherine     Timpview Hig          J6-06.00
  3    12 Eldredge, Genessa      Alta HS               J6-06.00
  5   466 Poulson, Emilie        Timpanogos HS          6-00.00
  6    57 Wimmer, Jessica        Alta HS               J6-00.00
  7   427 Faulkner, Rylee        Timpanogos HS          5-06.00
 --    46 Rose, Hailey           Alta HS                     NH

Girls Long Jump
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   261 Young, Paige           Orem HS               16-08.50q -2.3
  2    82 Critchfield, Nicol     Corner Canyo          16-07.50q -1.8
  3   548 Mitton, Lizzie         Timpview Hig          16-03.00q -1.7
  4   475 Schaerrer, Keeper      Timpanogos HS         15-08.00q -1.1
  4   364 Roberts, Sydney        Skyridge Hig          15-08.00q -3.0
  6   229 Mathews, Grace         Orem HS               15-06.25q -0.1
  7   239 Raymond, Taye          Orem HS               15-04.50q -3.9
  8    37 Packard, Abigail       Alta HS               15-03.00q -1.8
  9   454 Middleton, Kendra      Timpanogos HS         15-02.50q -4.3
 10   566 Wallace, Grace         Timpview Hig          14-10.25  -2.1
 11   172 Mckell, Hallie         Mountain View HS      14-10.00  -2.0
 12   219 Johnson, Addie         Orem HS               14-07.50  -3.3
 13   481 Thomas, Glory          Timpanogos HS         14-06.75  -0.6
 14   277 Johnson, Emily         Provo High School     14-04.75  -0.9
 15   341 Johnson, Kaitlyn       Skyridge Hig          14-04.50  -0.5
 16   374 Standifird, Kaitly     Skyridge Hig          14-04.25  -5.8
 17   233 Merrill, Lauren        Orem HS               14-02.25  -3.2
 18   478 Seaman, Alison         Timpanogos HS         13-11.50  -1.4
 19   435 Gillies, Bailee        Timpanogos HS         13-09.00  -0.8
 20   323 Gorman, Brittany       Skyridge Hig          13-08.25  -1.9
 21   538 King, Abby             Timpview Hig          13-08.00  -0.4
 22   306 Calton, Reagen         Skyridge Hig          13-06.25  -1.6
 23   119 McCarter, Mallory      Corner Canyo          13-06.00  -1.5
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....Girls Long Jump

 24   308 Christiansen, Kena     Skyridge Hig          13-04.00  +0.0
 25   105 Humes, Olivia          Corner Canyo          12-11.50  -1.5
 26   262 Zollinger, Kira        Orem HS               12-04.00  -1.2
 27   514 Christensen, Kasan     Timpview Hig          12-02.50  +0.0
 28   377 Stowers, Lauren        Skyridge Hig          11-10.00  -2.2
 29   124 Nicholson, Brianna     Corner Canyo          11-09.75  -2.8
 30    75 Burgon, Emelie         Corner Canyo          11-09.50  +0.0
 31    67 Bird, Ashlyn           Corner Canyo          11-07.25  -2.8
 32    93 Glasscock, Suzee       Corner Canyo          11-06.50  -1.1
 33   534 Jakins, Kendyl         Timpview Hig          10-02.50  -1.6

Girls Long Jump
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1   261 Young, Paige           Orem HS               17-10.75  -1.7  10
  2   239 Raymond, Taye          Orem HS               16-09.25  -0.7   8
  3    82 Critchfield, Nicol     Corner Canyo          16-07.50  -1.8   6
  4   475 Schaerrer, Keeper      Timpanogos HS         16-07.25  -1.3   4.50
  4   548 Mitton, Lizzie         Timpview Hig          16-07.25  -1.8   4.50
  6   364 Roberts, Sydney        Skyridge Hig          15-08.00  -3.0   3
  7   229 Mathews, Grace         Orem HS               15-06.25  -0.1   2
  8   454 Middleton, Kendra      Timpanogos HS         15-05.75  -1.8   1
  9    37 Packard, Abigail       Alta HS               15-03.00  -1.8

Girls Shot Put
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   476 Schwenke, Tia          Timpanogos HS         34-00.00q
  2   444 Hutchins, Megan        Timpanogos HS         32-04.00q
  3   184 Stafford, Danja        Mountain View HS      29-08.00q
  4   308 Christiansen, Kena     Skyridge Hig          29-07.50q
  5   203 De La Cruz, Brenda     Orem HS               28-01.00q
  6   374 Standifird, Kaitly     Skyridge Hig          27-07.00q
  7   517 Creer, Jessie          Timpview Hig          26-09.50q
  7   452 Maile, Tiera           Timpanogos HS         26-09.50q
  9   388 Walker, Katie          Skyridge Hig          26-06.00q
 10   232 Mcintyre, Claire       Orem HS               25-11.00
 11   344 Kauffman, Monica       Skyridge Hig          25-05.00
 12     5 Cuttle, Grace (Eli     Alta HS               24-08.00
 13   316 Ellsworth, Alice       Skyridge Hig          24-07.50
 14   526 Grindstaff, Liyani     Timpview Hig          24-03.50
 15   455 Miles, Darcie          Timpanogos HS         23-07.00
 16   155 Burningham, Emily      Mountain View HS      23-06.00
 17   306 Calton, Reagen         Skyridge Hig          22-10.00
 18    38 Petersen, Ivy          Alta HS               22-08.00
 19    73 Browning, Lily         Corner Canyo          22-06.00
 20   205 Egbert, Ali            Orem HS               22-05.00
 21   218 Jensen, Tatiana        Orem HS               21-11.50
 22   454 Middleton, Kendra      Timpanogos HS         21-11.00
 23   276 Hunter, Meghan         Provo High School     20-11.00
 24   321 Fuller, Tylee          Skyridge Hig          20-10.00
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....Girls Shot Put

 24   449 Ledezma, Evalyn        Timpanogos HS         20-10.00
 26    74 Browning, Sydney       Corner Canyo          19-11.00
 27   156 Burningham, Sophia     Mountain View HS      18-10.50
 28    86 Dupree, Aubrey         Corner Canyo          18-03.00
 29     9 Dayley, Alyssa         Alta HS               15-09.00
 30    10 Dayley, Brooke         Alta HS               14-03.50
 31    85 Dohring, Sophia        Corner Canyo          13-07.00

Girls Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   476 Schwenke, Tia          Timpanogos HS         34-00.00   10
  2   444 Hutchins, Megan        Timpanogos HS         32-10.00    8
  3   184 Stafford, Danja        Mountain View HS      32-01.00    6
  4   308 Christiansen, Kena     Skyridge Hig          29-07.50    5
  5   203 De La Cruz, Brenda     Orem HS               28-01.00    4
  6   374 Standifird, Kaitly     Skyridge Hig          27-07.00    3
  7   517 Creer, Jessie          Timpview Hig          26-09.50    1.50
  7   452 Maile, Tiera           Timpanogos HS         26-09.50    1.50
  9   388 Walker, Katie          Skyridge Hig          26-06.00

Girls Discus Throw
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   517 Creer, Jessie          Timpview Hig            100-01q
  2   444 Hutchins, Megan        Timpanogos HS            94-03q
  3   344 Kauffman, Monica       Skyridge Hig             85-05q
  4   232 Mcintyre, Claire       Orem HS                  80-02q
  5   155 Burningham, Emily      Mountain View HS         78-05q
  6    73 Browning, Lily         Corner Canyo             75-00q
  7   367 Sanchez, Denise        Skyridge Hig             73-02q
  8   218 Jensen, Tatiana        Orem HS                  70-07q
  9   316 Ellsworth, Alice       Skyridge Hig             66-02q
 10     5 Cuttle, Grace (Eli     Alta HS                  65-06
 11   156 Burningham, Sophia     Mountain View HS         63-00
 12   388 Walker, Katie          Skyridge Hig             62-06
 13   525 Glazier, Hannah        Timpview Hig             60-09
 14   321 Fuller, Tylee          Skyridge Hig             59-04
 15    38 Petersen, Ivy          Alta HS                  59-03
 16    74 Browning, Sydney       Corner Canyo             57-06
 17   306 Calton, Reagen         Skyridge Hig             57-02
 18   363 Pond, Sherstin         Skyridge Hig             50-02
 19     9 Dayley, Alyssa         Alta HS                  44-08
 20    10 Dayley, Brooke         Alta HS                  36-03

Girls Discus Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   517 Creer, Jessie          Timpview Hig            103-10   10
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  2   444 Hutchins, Megan        Timpanogos HS            94-03    8
  3   344 Kauffman, Monica       Skyridge Hig             85-05    6
  4   232 Mcintyre, Claire       Orem HS                  80-02    5
  5   155 Burningham, Emily      Mountain View HS         78-05    4
  6    73 Browning, Lily         Corner Canyo             75-00    3
  7   367 Sanchez, Denise        Skyridge Hig             74-04    2
  8   316 Ellsworth, Alice       Skyridge Hig             72-07    1
  9   218 Jensen, Tatiana        Orem HS                  70-07

Girls Javelin Throw
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   203 De La Cruz, Brenda     Orem HS                  95-10q
  2   410 Carter, Alyxis         Timpanogos HS            91-10q
  3   344 Kauffman, Monica       Skyridge Hig          91-09.25q
  4   517 Creer, Jessie          Timpview Hig             82-09q
  5   308 Christiansen, Kena     Skyridge Hig             81-03q
  6   282 Maroney, Natalie       Provo High School        78-06q
  7   374 Standifird, Kaitly     Skyridge Hig          77-00.50q
  8   321 Fuller, Tylee          Skyridge Hig             71-02q
  9   232 Mcintyre, Claire       Orem HS                  69-09q
 10   218 Jensen, Tatiana        Orem HS                  69-02
 11     5 Cuttle, Grace (Eli     Alta HS                  66-09
 12   363 Pond, Sherstin         Skyridge Hig             66-04
 13   144 Stevenson, Avery       Corner Canyo             58-03
 14   417 Corbett, Melinda       Timpanogos HS            50-10
 15   366 Rupp, Emily            Skyridge Hig             49-11
 16    74 Browning, Sydney       Corner Canyo          49-07.50
 17   316 Ellsworth, Alice       Skyridge Hig             46-04
 18    85 Dohring, Sophia        Corner Canyo             38-03
 19    73 Browning, Lily         Corner Canyo             36-00
 20   280 Lott, Ellee            Provo High School        31-02
 21   266 Eatough, Brittany      Provo High School        29-03
 22   265 Cerrato, Isabela       Provo High School        26-01

Girls Javelin Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   203 De La Cruz, Brenda     Orem HS               99-06.50   10
  2   410 Carter, Alyxis         Timpanogos HS         96-08.25    8
  3   344 Kauffman, Monica       Skyridge Hig          91-09.25    6
  4   517 Creer, Jessie          Timpview Hig             89-05    5
  5   308 Christiansen, Kena     Skyridge Hig             85-06    4
  6   374 Standifird, Kaitly     Skyridge Hig             85-05    3
  7   282 Maroney, Natalie       Provo High School        80-09    2
  8   321 Fuller, Tylee          Skyridge Hig          78-03.50    1
  9   232 Mcintyre, Claire       Orem HS                  72-05
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Boys 100 Meter Dash
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   134 Rockwood, Mark         Corner Canyo             11.05q  2.9  1
  2     1 Alsop, Zach            Alta HS                  11.06q  3.3  2
  2   368 Schmidt, Clayton       Skyridge Hig             11.06q  3.4  6
  4   237 Radebaugh, Kam         Orem HS                  11.07q  4.8  4
  5    45 Rockwood, London       Alta HS                  11.08q  3.0  3
  6   419 Dallin, Taylor         Timpanogos HS            11.40q  4.8  4
  7   231 Mcdougal, Alex         Orem HS                  11.44q  4.6  7
  7   470 Roberts, Jadyn         Timpanogos HS            11.44q  2.9  1
  9    27 Johnsen, Camden        Alta HS                  11.45   3.0  3
 10    15 Engstrom, Zachary      Alta HS                  11.55   6.8  5
 11   235 Peters, Riki           Orem HS                  11.56   3.4  6
 11   304 Brown, Timothy         Skyridge Hig             11.56   3.3  2
 13   382 Taylor, Colin          Skyridge Hig             11.65   6.8  5
 14   290 Schofield, Alexand     Provo High School        11.67   4.8  4
 15   103 Hong, Kasey            Corner Canyo             11.68   3.4  6
 15   559 Rumsey, Makai          Timpview Hig             11.68   2.9  1
 17   213 Hallam, Randy          Orem HS                  11.69   3.3  2
 18   272 Heiner, Taylor         Provo High School        11.70   4.8  4
 19   495 Ammons, Will           Timpview Hig             11.71   3.4  6
 20    58 Wimmer, Sam            Alta HS                  11.75   3.0  3
 20   163 Giraud-Carrier, Pi     Mountain View HS         11.75   6.8  5
 22    64 Barkey, Cole           Corner Canyo             11.76   4.6  7
 23   313 Dennison, William      Skyridge Hig             11.81   2.9  1
 24   131 Ramos, Juan            Corner Canyo             11.84   4.6  7
 25   210 Grant, Sam             Orem HS                  11.90   4.8  4
 26   234 Ortiz, Zach            Orem HS                  11.91   2.9  1
 27   123 Nestman, Bryce         Corner Canyo             11.92   3.0  3
 28   166 Jensen, Noah           Mountain View HS         11.96   6.8  5
 29   139 Seamans, Spencer       Corner Canyo             11.98   3.3  2
 30   296 Allred, Tyler          Skyridge Hig             11.99   3.3  2
 31   286 Ormsby, Stephen        Provo High School        12.03   4.6  7
 32   482 Thomas, Jt             Timpanogos HS            12.09   3.4  6
 33   319 Foster, Lj             Skyridge Hig             12.15   3.0  3
 34   511 Charles, Samuel        Timpview Hig             12.17   4.8  4
 35   195 Bush, Ethan            Orem HS                  12.20   4.8  4
 36   370 Shipp, Jared           Skyridge Hig             12.21   4.6  7
 36   397 Ashdown, Kaleb         Timpanogos HS            12.21   2.9  1
 38   180 Palmer, Levi           Mountain View HS         12.36   3.3  2
 39   274 Hsiang, Julian         Provo High School        12.38   2.9  1
 40   268 Elmer, Mikey           Provo High School        12.85   3.0  3
 41   431 Freitas, Jordan        Timpanogos HS            12.87   6.8  5
 42   468 Rakchhat, Dylan        Timpanogos HS            13.08   3.4  6
 43   263 Alleman, Caden         Provo High School        13.33   3.4  6
 44   283 Martin, Nathan         Provo High School        14.06   3.4  6
 45   420 Davis, Tyson           Timpanogos HS            14.98   4.6  7

Boys 100 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1   134 Rockwood, Mark         Corner Canyo             11.18  +0.0  10
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  2    45 Rockwood, London       Alta HS                  11.30  +0.0   8
  3     1 Alsop, Zach            Alta HS                  11.31  +0.0   6
  4   368 Schmidt, Clayton       Skyridge Hig             11.33  +0.0   5
  5   237 Radebaugh, Kam         Orem HS                  11.36  +0.0   4
  6   470 Roberts, Jadyn         Timpanogos HS            11.55  +0.0   3
  7   419 Dallin, Taylor         Timpanogos HS            11.62  +0.0   2
  8   231 Mcdougal, Alex         Orem HS                  11.72  +0.0   1

Boys 200 Meter Dash
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   134 Rockwood, Mark         Corner Canyo             22.05q  4.6  2
  2     1 Alsop, Zach            Alta HS                  22.61q  2.8  3
  3   486 Waldron, Brady         Timpanogos HS            22.71q  3.9  7
  4   237 Radebaugh, Kam         Orem HS                  22.72q  2.1  4
  5    45 Rockwood, London       Alta HS                  22.73q  3.8  6
  6   128 Orr, Logan             Corner Canyo             22.90q  4.6  2
  7   368 Schmidt, Clayton       Skyridge Hig             22.92q  3.1  5
  8   231 Mcdougal, Alex         Orem HS                  22.98q  3.9  7
  9   383 Taylor, Josh           Skyridge Hig             23.21   3.8  6
 10   196 Carlson, Brett         Orem HS                  23.43   2.8  3
 11   235 Peters, Riki           Orem HS                  23.44   4.3  1
 12   103 Hong, Kasey            Corner Canyo             23.48   4.6  2
 13   236 Price, Jayden          Orem HS                  23.51   2.8  3
 14    58 Wimmer, Sam            Alta HS                  23.62   4.3  1
 15   470 Roberts, Jadyn         Timpanogos HS            23.65   3.1  5
 16   559 Rumsey, Makai          Timpview Hig             23.66   2.8  3
 17   474 Sandstrom, Haydn       Timpanogos HS            23.85   3.8  6
 18   197 Chamberlain, Ian       Orem HS                  23.99   3.1  5
 19   272 Heiner, Taylor         Provo High School        24.00   3.8  6
 20   290 Schofield, Alexand     Provo High School        24.21   3.9  7
 21   296 Allred, Tyler          Skyridge Hig             24.46   2.8  3
 22   210 Grant, Sam             Orem HS                  24.70   2.1  4
 23   495 Ammons, Will           Timpview Hig             24.74   4.3  1
 24   131 Ramos, Juan            Corner Canyo             24.87   2.1  4
 25   511 Charles, Samuel        Timpview Hig             24.90   3.9  7
 26   137 Sampson, Cody          Corner Canyo             25.01   3.9  7
 27   173 Merchant, Branson      Mountain View HS         25.11   2.8  3
 28   370 Shipp, Jared           Skyridge Hig             25.12   4.3  1
 29   118 Manwaring, Tanner      Corner Canyo             25.14   3.1  5
 30   365 Rosenbalm, Matt        Skyridge Hig             25.15   3.1  5
 31   180 Palmer, Levi           Mountain View HS         25.27   4.3  1
 31   397 Ashdown, Kaleb         Timpanogos HS            25.27   2.1  4
 33   342 Jones, Mason           Skyridge Hig             25.42   2.1  4
 34    64 Barkey, Cole           Corner Canyo             25.53   4.6  2
 35   501 Biggs, Chase           Timpview Hig             25.78   4.6  2
 36   506 Burningham, Dallin     Timpview Hig             25.97   3.1  5
 37   268 Elmer, Mikey           Provo High School        26.17   2.1  4
 38   492 Williams, Dylan        Timpanogos HS            26.77   3.8  6
 39   263 Alleman, Caden         Provo High School        26.81   3.9  7
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Boys 200 Meter Dash
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1   134 Rockwood, Mark         Corner Canyo             22.39  -0.5  10
  2   237 Radebaugh, Kam         Orem HS                  22.89  -0.5   8
  3   368 Schmidt, Clayton       Skyridge Hig             22.92  -0.5   6
  4     1 Alsop, Zach            Alta HS                  22.97  -0.5   5
  5    45 Rockwood, London       Alta HS                  22.99  -0.5   4
  6   128 Orr, Logan             Corner Canyo             23.12  -0.5   3
  7   231 Mcdougal, Alex         Orem HS                  23.41  -0.5   2
  8   486 Waldron, Brady         Timpanogos HS            23.44  -0.5   1

Boys 400 Meter Dash
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   237 Radebaugh, Kam         Orem HS                  51.21q  3
  2   134 Rockwood, Mark         Corner Canyo             51.43q  2
  3   383 Taylor, Josh           Skyridge Hig             51.82q  5
  4   486 Waldron, Brady         Timpanogos HS            52.45q  4
  5     1 Alsop, Zach            Alta HS                  52.56q  6
  6   304 Brown, Timothy         Skyridge Hig             52.98q  6
  7   236 Price, Jayden          Orem HS                  53.14q  5
  8   197 Chamberlain, Ian       Orem HS                  54.18q  2
  9   211 Greenwood, Seth        Orem HS                  54.27   4
 10   118 Manwaring, Tanner      Corner Canyo             54.30   5
 11   335 Hinckley, Michael      Skyridge Hig             54.53   3
 12   365 Rosenbalm, Matt        Skyridge Hig             55.19   3
 13   561 Smith, Mackay          Timpview Hig             55.37   4
 14    97 Hansen, Alex           Corner Canyo             55.48   6
 15   216 Harris, Hunter         Orem HS                  55.68   1
 16   100 Harbertson, Alex       Corner Canyo             55.85   4
 17     7 Davis, Bryson          Alta HS                  55.87   5
 18    98 Hansen, Austin         Corner Canyo             56.09   5
 19    87 Ellsworth, Nathan      Corner Canyo             56.25   4
 20   356 Morrison, Collin       Skyridge Hig             56.47   2
 21   159 Elliott, Liam          Mountain View HS         56.55   3
 22   532 Herrod, Niles          Timpview Hig             56.92   6
 23   191 Allman, Cade           Orem HS                  57.42   3
 24   506 Burningham, Dallin     Timpview Hig             57.44   3
 25   140 Sherman, Niall         Corner Canyo             57.72   6
 26   288 Robertson, Creed       Provo High School        58.00   2
 27   274 Hsiang, Julian         Provo High School        58.30   2
 28   195 Bush, Ethan            Orem HS                  59.59   2
 29   501 Biggs, Chase           Timpview Hig             59.64   2
 30   268 Elmer, Mikey           Provo High School      1:00.22   4
 31   553 Pearson, Michael       Timpview Hig           1:00.68   5
 32   492 Williams, Dylan        Timpanogos HS          1:01.93   1
 33   399 Bean, Brad             Timpanogos HS          1:04.20   5
 34   491 Wilks, Dallin          Timpanogos HS          1:05.73   3
 35   413 Christensen, Micha     Timpanogos HS          1:06.30   1
 36   409 Carlson, Josh          Timpanogos HS          1:08.68   6
 37   354 Mitchell, Seth         Skyridge Hig           1:08.88   6
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Boys 400 Meter Dash
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   134 Rockwood, Mark         Corner Canyo             48.89   10
  2   237 Radebaugh, Kam         Orem HS                  49.14    8
  3   304 Brown, Timothy         Skyridge Hig             50.19    6
  4   486 Waldron, Brady         Timpanogos HS            50.30    5
  5   383 Taylor, Josh           Skyridge Hig             50.37    4
  6     1 Alsop, Zach            Alta HS                  51.11    3
  7   197 Chamberlain, Ian       Orem HS                  52.07    2
  8   236 Price, Jayden          Orem HS                  53.36    1

Boys 800 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   257 Williams, Brandon      Orem HS                1:56.50   10
  2   287 Pickford, Thomas       Provo High School      1:56.59    8
  3   244 Riding, Jiraa          Orem HS                1:56.86    6
  4   401 Benson, Brennan        Timpanogos HS          1:58.96    5
  5   505 Brock, Ammon           Timpview Hig           1:59.42    4
  6   335 Hinckley, Michael      Skyridge Hig           1:59.87    3
  7   211 Greenwood, Seth        Orem HS                2:01.24    2
  8    97 Hansen, Alex           Corner Canyo           2:01.68    1
  9   375 Steadman, Parker       Skyridge Hig           2:02.32
 10   433 Gardner, JT            Timpanogos HS          2:02.68
 11   100 Harbertson, Alex       Corner Canyo           2:03.11
 12    98 Hansen, Austin         Corner Canyo           2:03.16
 13   297 Bartholomew, Dalli     Skyridge Hig           2:03.84
 14   248 Saruky, Jared          Orem HS                2:04.16
 15   288 Robertson, Creed       Provo High School      2:05.39
 16   279 Keith, Alec            Provo High School      2:06.39
 17   215 Harmon, Kayden         Orem HS                2:06.64
 18   185 Standing, Spencer      Mountain View HS       2:06.83
 19    87 Ellsworth, Nathan      Corner Canyo           2:07.73
 20   522 Fillmore, Robert       Timpview Hig           2:07.93
 21   360 Perkins, Andrew        Skyridge Hig           2:08.20
 22   157 Cheever, Jacob         Mountain View HS       2:09.01
 23   402 Benson, Joe            Timpanogos HS          2:09.18
 24   182 Smith, Isaiah          Mountain View HS       2:09.40
 25   223 Jones, Ben             Orem HS                2:09.48
 26   445 Hutchins, Mitchell     Timpanogos HS          2:09.58
 27   411 Christensen, Colin     Timpanogos HS          2:09.90
 28   356 Morrison, Collin       Skyridge Hig           2:10.13
 29   518 Davis, Ethan           Timpview Hig           2:10.95
 30   289 Robison, Stanley       Provo High School      2:11.07
 31    91 Gardenhire, Luke       Corner Canyo           2:11.35
 32   393 Wolkins, Dylan         Skyridge Hig           2:11.53
 33    41 Reich, Brandon         Alta HS                2:11.92
 34   126 Oldham, Sam            Corner Canyo           2:12.07
 35    54 Valentine, Ian         Alta HS                2:12.57
 36   175 Millard, Robert        Mountain View HS       2:12.62
 37   320 Fuller, Thomas         Skyridge Hig           2:12.78
 38   167 Leavitt, Haden         Mountain View HS       2:13.20
 39   225 Koster, Skyler         Orem HS                2:13.30
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....Boys 800 Meter Run

 40   120 McCarter, Riley        Corner Canyo           2:14.32
 41   406 Bramall, Kolten        Timpanogos HS          2:14.49
 42   177 Neilson, Jarron        Mountain View HS       2:16.80
 43   479 Stearman, Samuel       Timpanogos HS          2:17.52
 44   504 Broberg, Charles       Timpview Hig           2:23.51
 45   521 Fillmore, Isaac        Timpview Hig           2:31.72

Boys 1600 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   401 Benson, Brennan        Timpanogos HS          4:28.30   10
  2   402 Benson, Joe            Timpanogos HS          4:28.58    8
  3   333 Heaps, Thomas          Skyridge Hig           4:34.15    6
  4   248 Saruky, Jared          Orem HS                4:34.69    5
  5   334 Hinckley, Austin       Skyridge Hig           4:36.84    4
  6   403 Berlin, Ben            Timpanogos HS          4:37.29    3
  7   245 Riding, Jiree          Orem HS                4:37.74    2
  8   287 Pickford, Thomas       Provo High School      4:42.73    1
  9   100 Harbertson, Alex       Corner Canyo           4:42.93
 10    41 Reich, Brandon         Alta HS                4:43.85
 11   551 Norton, Carter         Timpview Hig           4:44.01
 12   461 Paulsen, Kaleb         Timpanogos HS          4:44.33
 13   157 Cheever, Jacob         Mountain View HS       4:44.58
 14   459 Ortiz, Anthony         Timpanogos HS          4:45.01
 15   185 Standing, Spencer      Mountain View HS       4:45.15
 16    91 Gardenhire, Luke       Corner Canyo           4:46.15
 17   130 Pedersen, Ethan        Corner Canyo           4:47.12
 18   279 Keith, Alec            Provo High School      4:47.58
 19   297 Bartholomew, Dalli     Skyridge Hig           4:48.42
 20    54 Valentine, Ian         Alta HS                4:48.85
 21   471 Robinson, Spencer      Timpanogos HS          4:50.10
 22    16 Evans-Olsen, David     Alta HS                4:51.70
 23   116 Lawson, Trevor         Corner Canyo           4:52.52
 24   289 Robison, Stanley       Provo High School      4:54.21
 25   252 Spencer, Nathan        Orem HS                4:54.29
 26   570 Wright, Regan          Timpview Hig           4:54.39
 27   225 Koster, Skyler         Orem HS                4:54.96
 28   215 Harmon, Kayden         Orem HS                4:56.01
 29    65 Beltran, Nate          Corner Canyo           4:56.71
 30   488 Weber, Tyler           Timpanogos HS          4:58.55
 31   182 Smith, Isaiah          Mountain View HS       4:59.74
 32   208 Fish, Devin            Orem HS                5:01.48
 33   309 Clemence, Elijah       Skyridge Hig           5:02.92
 34   101 Hayes, Luke            Corner Canyo           5:03.28
 35   220 Johnson, Garrett       Orem HS                5:04.43
 36   362 Phillips, Thomas       Skyridge Hig           5:05.34
 37   315 Eastmond, Riley        Skyridge Hig           5:05.75
 38   288 Robertson, Creed       Provo High School      5:06.44
 39   126 Oldham, Sam            Corner Canyo           5:08.27
 40   545 McCoullough, Chiz      Timpview Hig           5:10.32
 41   522 Fillmore, Robert       Timpview Hig           5:11.16
 42   573 Armstrong, Jeff        Timpview Hig           5:12.31
 43   154 Barajas, Alejandro     Mountain View HS       5:13.31
 44   177 Neilson, Jarron        Mountain View HS       5:13.54
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....Boys 1600 Meter Run

 45   314 Eastmond, Colby        Skyridge Hig           5:13.96
 46   174 Meyers, Braden         Mountain View HS       5:20.13
 47    18 Forsythe-Barker, T     Alta HS                5:26.03
 48   575 Sanft, Sam             Timpview Hig           5:33.80
 49   528 Handley, Sam           Timpview Hig           5:39.82
 50   292 White, Tyson           Provo High School      5:46.65

Boys 3200 Meter Run
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   402 Benson, Joe            Timpanogos HS          9:40.01   10
  2   245 Riding, Jiree          Orem HS                9:42.23    8
  3   311 Crowther, Andrew       Skyridge Hig           9:43.47    6
  4   333 Heaps, Thomas          Skyridge Hig           9:45.62    5
  5   334 Hinckley, Austin       Skyridge Hig           9:48.20    4
  6   401 Benson, Brennan        Timpanogos HS          9:59.80    3
  7   551 Norton, Carter         Timpview Hig          10:02.21    2
  8   403 Berlin, Ben            Timpanogos HS         10:03.74    1
  9   459 Ortiz, Anthony         Timpanogos HS         10:05.73
 10   248 Saruky, Jared          Orem HS               10:12.24
 11   161 Faragher, Garrett      Mountain View HS      10:13.94
 12   116 Lawson, Trevor         Corner Canyo          10:15.89
 13    54 Valentine, Ian         Alta HS               10:24.96
 14   457 Nimmer, Isaiah         Timpanogos HS         10:26.99
 15   331 Harris, James          Skyridge Hig          10:27.81
 16    41 Reich, Brandon         Alta HS               10:29.00
 17   130 Pedersen, Ethan        Corner Canyo          10:30.98
 18   351 Menendez, Satchell     Skyridge Hig          10:32.02
 19   302 Brockbank, Ben         Skyridge Hig          10:32.39
 20   208 Fish, Devin            Orem HS               10:33.88
 21   352 Merril, Ben            Skyridge Hig          10:42.00
 22   174 Meyers, Braden         Mountain View HS      10:42.84
 23   570 Wright, Regan          Timpview Hig          10:48.79
 24   106 Jackson, Aaron         Corner Canyo          10:52.53
 25   154 Barajas, Alejandro     Mountain View HS      10:53.08
 26   220 Johnson, Garrett       Orem HS               10:54.21
 27    16 Evans-Olsen, David     Alta HS               10:55.47
 28   222 Johnson, Nathaniel     Orem HS               10:57.00
 29   199 Crandell, Ethan        Orem HS               10:57.75
 30    65 Beltran, Nate          Corner Canyo          11:03.51
 31   405 Bonney, Derek          Timpanogos HS         11:08.48
 32   125 Oldham, Peter          Corner Canyo          11:08.58
 33    95 Glod, Stephen          Corner Canyo          11:09.36
 34   573 Armstrong, Jeff        Timpview Hig          11:10.90
 35   252 Spencer, Nathan        Orem HS               11:22.31
 36   545 McCoullough, Chiz      Timpview Hig          11:33.97
 37    18 Forsythe-Barker, T     Alta HS               11:37.07
 38   170 Machuca, Jake          Mountain View HS      11:37.39
 39   463 Petersen, Aaron        Timpanogos HS         11:38.51
 40   569 Willis, Issac          Timpview Hig          11:45.80
 41    68 Borg, Curtis           Corner Canyo          11:56.65
 42   508 Callahan, Ira          Timpview Hig          13:53.59
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Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind H#
========================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   536 Jensen, Dillon         Timpview Hig             15.60q  3.0  1
  2   128 Orr, Logan             Corner Canyo             15.94q  3.9  2
  3   212 Hale, Brooklyn         Orem HS                  15.97q  4.6  4
  4    77 Chandler, Adam         Corner Canyo             16.19q  5.6  3
  5   554 Pence, Joshua          Timpview Hig             16.42q  4.6  4
  6   521 Fillmore, Isaac        Timpview Hig             16.80q  3.9  2
  7   576 Colson, Chris          Timpanogos HS            17.15q  3.0  1
  8   441 Harris, Matt           Timpanogos HS            17.18q  3.0  1
  9   246 Ross, Adam             Orem HS                  17.20   4.6  4
 10   555 Riboldi, Peter         Timpview Hig             17.75   3.9  2
 11   149 Werts, Nicholas        Corner Canyo             17.76   3.9  2
 12    63 Ballard, Michael       Corner Canyo             17.81   5.6  3
 13   537 Jensen, Kelson         Timpview Hig             17.92   3.0  1
 14   440 Hansen, Jacob          Timpanogos HS            18.00   5.6  3
 15   243 Richards, Ike          Orem HS                  18.26   4.6  4
 16   312 Curtis, Jared          Skyridge Hig             18.53   5.6  3
 17   510 Chadburn, Caleb        Timpview Hig             18.71   5.6  3
 18   194 Boekweg, Evan          Orem HS                  18.96   5.6  3
 19   436 Golly, Hunter          Timpanogos HS            19.22   3.0  1
 20   204 Drazin, Cooper         Orem HS                  19.77   3.9  2
 21   169 Luque, Spencer         Mountain View HS         20.12   3.0  1
 22   263 Alleman, Caden         Provo High School        20.24   4.6  4
 23   181 Schaalje, Mckay        Mountain View HS         21.40   5.6  3
 24   283 Martin, Nathan         Provo High School        21.63   4.6  4
 25     3 Colmere, Jackson       Alta HS                  22.67   3.9  2
 --   198 Correa, Matt           Orem HS                     DQ   3.9  2 knocked over lane 1'

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1   128 Orr, Logan             Corner Canyo             15.75  -0.8  10
  2    77 Chandler, Adam         Corner Canyo             15.79  -0.8   8
  3   536 Jensen, Dillon         Timpview Hig             15.85  -0.8   6
  4   212 Hale, Brooklyn         Orem HS                  16.25  -0.8   5
  5   554 Pence, Joshua          Timpview Hig             17.09  -0.8   4
  6   441 Harris, Matt           Timpanogos HS            17.30  -0.8   3
  7   576 Colson, Chris          Timpanogos HS            17.40  -0.8   2
  8   521 Fillmore, Isaac        Timpview Hig             17.72  -0.8   1

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
===================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   128 Orr, Logan             Corner Canyo             40.67q  1
  2   554 Pence, Joshua          Timpview Hig             42.73q  3
  3   536 Jensen, Dillon         Timpview Hig             43.53q  2
  4   212 Hale, Brooklyn         Orem HS                  43.62q  4
  5    20 Hadjnorouzi, Sammo     Alta HS                  43.91q  4
  6   576 Colson, Chris          Timpanogos HS            44.08q  2
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....Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

  7   213 Hallam, Randy          Orem HS                  45.03q  1
  8   312 Curtis, Jared          Skyridge Hig             45.11q  3
  9    77 Chandler, Adam         Corner Canyo             45.30   3
 10   441 Harris, Matt           Timpanogos HS            45.68   2
 11   246 Ross, Adam             Orem HS                  46.09   4
 12   440 Hansen, Jacob          Timpanogos HS            46.26   3
 13   555 Riboldi, Peter         Timpview Hig             47.18   2
 14   521 Fillmore, Isaac        Timpview Hig             48.24   2
 15   510 Chadburn, Caleb        Timpview Hig             48.44   4
 16   204 Drazin, Cooper         Orem HS                  48.52   3
 17   461 Paulsen, Kaleb         Timpanogos HS            49.01   4
 18   194 Boekweg, Evan          Orem HS                  49.33   3
 19   436 Golly, Hunter          Timpanogos HS            49.55   3
 20   378 Stowers, Tyler         Skyridge Hig             49.78   1
 21   305 Burton, Josh           Skyridge Hig             50.10   2
 22   263 Alleman, Caden         Provo High School        51.25   4
 23   537 Jensen, Kelson         Timpview Hig             51.54   2
 24   357 Mortenson, Nathan      Skyridge Hig             52.25   1
 25   198 Correa, Matt           Orem HS                  53.69   1
 26   465 Porter, Ethan          Timpanogos HS            53.88   4
 27   283 Martin, Nathan         Provo High School        57.07   4
 28     3 Colmere, Jackson       Alta HS                  57.12   3

Boys 300 Meter Hurdles
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   128 Orr, Logan             Corner Canyo             40.06   10
  2   554 Pence, Joshua          Timpview Hig             40.40    8
  3   212 Hale, Brooklyn         Orem HS                  41.40    6
  4   536 Jensen, Dillon         Timpview Hig             41.76    5
  5   213 Hallam, Randy          Orem HS                  42.17    4
  6   576 Colson, Chris          Timpanogos HS            42.93    3
  7    20 Hadjnorouzi, Sammo     Alta HS                  43.02    2
  8   312 Curtis, Jared          Skyridge Hig             44.30    1

Boys 4x100 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Alta HS  'A'                                          43.21   10
     1) 1 Alsop, Zach                   2) 45 Rockwood, London
     3) 8 Davis, Joshua                 4) 32 Maxfield, Landon
  2 Timpanogos HS  'A'                                    44.26    8
     1) 419 Dallin, Taylor              2) 470 Roberts, Jadyn
     3) 474 Sandstrom, Haydn            4) 486 Waldron, Brady
  3 Skyridge High School  'A'                             44.46    6
     1) 304 Brown, Timothy              2) 382 Taylor, Colin
     3) 383 Taylor, Josh                4) 368 Schmidt, Clayton
  4 Timpview High School  'A'                             44.75    5
     1) 495 Ammons, Will                2) 541 Lott, Ethan
     3) 554 Pence, Joshua               4) 559 Rumsey, Makai
  5 Corner Canyon High School  'A'                        45.15    4
     1) 64 Barkey, Cole                 2) 131 Ramos, Juan
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....Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

     3) 139 Seamans, Spencer            4) 103 Hong, Kasey
  6 Orem HS  'A'                                          45.91    3
     1) 236 Price, Jayden               2) 235 Peters, Riki
     3) 237 Radebaugh, Kam              4) 231 Mcdougal, Alex
  7 Mountain View HS  'A'                                 45.95    2

Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Skyridge High School  'A'                           3:24.76   10
     1) 304 Brown, Timothy              2) 343 Kauffman, Christopher
     3) 353 Mickelson, Kobe             4) 383 Taylor, Josh
  2 Timpanogos HS  'A'                                  3:29.27    8
  3 Orem HS  'A'                                        3:29.58    6
     1) 257 Williams, Brandon           2) 211 Greenwood, Seth
     3) 197 Chamberlain, Ian            4) 231 Mcdougal, Alex
  4 Timpview High School  'A'                           3:30.76    5
     1) 565 Troutner, Aidan             2) 505 Brock, Ammon
     3) 536 Jensen, Dillon              4) 532 Herrod, Niles
  5 Corner Canyon High School  'A'                      3:31.17    4
     1) 134 Rockwood, Mark              2) 97 Hansen, Alex
     3) 98 Hansen, Austin               4) 100 Harbertson, Alex
  6 Mountain View HS  'A'                               3:39.39    3
  7 Provo High School  'A'                              3:46.54    2
     1) 287 Pickford, Thomas            2) 286 Ormsby, Stephen
     3) 290 Schofield, Alexander        4) 288 Robertson, Creed
  8 Alta HS  'A'                                        3:56.86    1
     1) 58 Wimmer, Sam                  2) 20 Hadjnorouzi, Sammon
     3) 7 Davis, Bryson                 4) 22 Heath, Garrett

Boys 1600 Sprint Medley
=======================================================================
    School                                               Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1 Skyridge High School  'A'                           3:42.21   10
     1) 319 Foster, Lj                  2) 382 Taylor, Colin
     3) 360 Perkins, Andrew             4) 343 Kauffman, Christopher
  2 Orem HS  'A'                                        3:42.57    8
     1) 196 Carlson, Brett              2) 213 Hallam, Randy
     3) 257 Williams, Brandon           4) 244 Riding, Jiraa
  3 Provo High School  'A'                              3:46.38    6
     1) 290 Schofield, Alexander        2) 272 Heiner, Taylor
     3) 286 Ormsby, Stephen             4) 287 Pickford, Thomas
  4 Timpanogos HS  'A'                                  3:46.79    5
     1) 419 Dallin, Taylor              2) 482 Thomas, Jt
     3) 474 Sandstrom, Haydn            4) 433 Gardner, JT
  5 Alta HS  'A'                                        3:58.07    4
     1) 27 Johnsen, Camden              2) 15 Engstrom, Zachary
     3) 58 Wimmer, Sam                  4) 16 Evans-Olsen, David
  6 Mountain View HS  'A'                               3:59.57    3
  7 Corner Canyon High School  'A'                      4:11.23    2
     1) 64 Barkey, Cole                 2) 103 Hong, Kasey
     3) 125 Oldham, Peter               4) 120 McCarter, Riley
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Boys High Jump
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
  1   313 Dennison, William      Skyridge Hig           6-02.00   10
  2   541 Lott, Ethan            Timpview Hig           5-10.00    8
  3   421 Dawson, Brett          Timpanogos HS         J5-10.00    6
  4   307 Child, Austin          Skyridge Hig          J5-10.00    5
  5   201 Crocket, Bradley       Orem HS                5-08.00    4
  6   553 Pearson, Michael       Timpview Hig          J5-08.00    3
  7   212 Hale, Brooklyn         Orem HS               J5-08.00    2
  8    88 Erickson, Raphael      Corner Canyo          J5-08.00    1
  9   209 Fiso, Enoch            Orem HS                5-06.00
  9   448 Knorr, Ethan           Timpanogos HS          5-06.00
  9   224 Kirkby, Austin         Orem HS                5-06.00
 12   378 Stowers, Tyler         Skyridge Hig           5-04.00
 12   167 Leavitt, Haden         Mountain View HS       5-04.00
 12   243 Richards, Ike          Orem HS                5-04.00
 12   355 Morgan, Parker         Skyridge Hig           5-04.00
 12   186 Suyama, Nephi          Mountain View HS       5-04.00
 12    89 Farr, Thomas           Corner Canyo           5-04.00
 12     7 Davis, Bryson          Alta HS                5-04.00
 12   386 Ventura, Alex          Skyridge Hig           5-04.00
 --   246 Ross, Adam             Orem HS                     NH
 --   181 Schaalje, Mckay        Mountain View HS            NH
 --   511 Charles, Samuel        Timpview Hig                NH
 --   501 Biggs, Chase           Timpview Hig                NH
 --   204 Drazin, Cooper         Orem HS                     NH
 --   296 Allred, Tyler          Skyridge Hig                NH
 --   122 Neibaur, Alex          Corner Canyo                NH

Boys Pole Vault
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
  1    44 Robinson, Stewart      Alta HS               11-06.00
  2     6 Dalley, Dakota         Alta HS                9-06.00
  3   448 Knorr, Ethan           Timpanogos HS         J9-06.00
  4   501 Biggs, Chase           Timpview Hig          J9-06.00
  5   127 Ormond, Dillon         Corner Canyo           9-00.00
  6    42 Renckert, Tate         Alta HS                8-06.00
 --    40 Reckert, Rhett         Alta HS                     NH

Boys Long Jump
=====================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  Wind
=====================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   493 Ah You, Chaz           Timpview Hig          21-06.75q  2.3
  2   541 Lott, Ethan            Timpview Hig          21-04.75q  1.0
  3    71 Brand, Donald          Corner Canyo          21-04.00q  2.1
  4    90 Featherstone, Land     Corner Canyo          21-00.00q +0.0
  5   419 Dallin, Taylor         Timpanogos HS         20-10.00q  1.9
  5   421 Dawson, Brett          Timpanogos HS         20-10.00q +0.0
  7   368 Schmidt, Clayton       Skyridge Hig          20-03.00q  1.9
  7   348 McCann, Jordan         Skyridge Hig          20-03.00q  0.7
  9   212 Hale, Brooklyn         Orem HS               20-01.00q +0.0
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  9   395 Ah Mu, Adam            Timpanogos HS         20-01.00q  0.1
 11   299 Berg, Jarod            Skyridge Hig          19-09.75  +0.0
 12   186 Suyama, Nephi          Mountain View HS      19-09.50   2.0
 13   312 Curtis, Jared          Skyridge Hig          19-05.00  +0.0
 14   553 Pearson, Michael       Timpview Hig          19-02.75  +0.0
 15   216 Harris, Hunter         Orem HS               19-00.00   0.8
 16   447 Jorgensen, Hugo        Timpanogos HS         18-09.25   1.8
 17   137 Sampson, Cody          Corner Canyo          18-08.25   1.7
 18   319 Foster, Lj             Skyridge Hig          18-08.00   1.4
 19   480 Sweeten, Garret        Timpanogos HS         18-06.00   0.5
 20   397 Ashdown, Kaleb         Timpanogos HS         18-03.25  +0.0
 21   495 Ammons, Will           Timpview Hig          18-03.00  +0.0
 22   131 Ramos, Juan            Corner Canyo          18-02.50  +0.0
 23    27 Johnsen, Camden        Alta HS               18-01.25  +0.0
 24   204 Drazin, Cooper         Orem HS               17-11.50   2.1
 25   207 Fabrizio, Vincent      Orem HS               17-04.00  +0.0
 26   109 Jones, Michael         Corner Canyo          17-02.75  +0.0
 27   337 Holland, Brady         Skyridge Hig          17-01.00   1.4
 28   576 Colson, Chris          Timpanogos HS         16-10.50  +0.0
 29   136 Russell, Dravon        Corner Canyo          16-10.00   2.2
 30   537 Jensen, Kelson         Timpview Hig          16-02.75   0.2
 31   506 Burningham, Dallin     Timpview Hig          16-01.50  +0.0
 32   236 Price, Jayden          Orem HS               12-03.50  +0.0
 --   197 Chamberlain, Ian       Orem HS                   FOUL   NWI

Boys Long Jump
============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Wind Points
============================================================================
Finals
  1   541 Lott, Ethan            Timpview Hig          22-00.00   0.3  10
  2   493 Ah You, Chaz           Timpview Hig          21-06.75   2.3   8
  3    71 Brand, Donald          Corner Canyo          21-04.00   2.1   6
  4    90 Featherstone, Land     Corner Canyo          21-00.00  +0.0   5
  5   348 McCann, Jordan         Skyridge Hig          20-10.00   0.7   4
  6   419 Dallin, Taylor         Timpanogos HS        J20-10.00   1.9   3
  7   421 Dawson, Brett          Timpanogos HS        J20-10.00  +0.0   2
  8   368 Schmidt, Clayton       Skyridge Hig          20-03.00   1.9   1
  9   395 Ah Mu, Adam            Timpanogos HS         20-01.00   0.1
 10   212 Hale, Brooklyn         Orem HS              J20-01.00  +0.0

Boys Shot Put
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   437 Greer, Hunter          Timpanogos HS         49-03.00q
  2     2 Callahan, Jackson      Alta HS               42-06.50q
  3   255 Tupola, Teneli         Orem HS               42-03.50q
  4   493 Ah You, Chaz           Timpview Hig          42-00.50q
  5   394 Yates, Mason           Skyridge Hig          41-06.00q
  6   201 Crocket, Bradley       Orem HS               41-04.50q
  7   381 Taufa, Sione           Skyridge Hig          40-09.00q
  8   209 Fiso, Enoch            Orem HS               40-06.00q
  9   421 Dawson, Brett          Timpanogos HS         38-10.50q
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 10   462 Perez, Ethan           Timpanogos HS         38-05.50
 11   313 Dennison, William      Skyridge Hig          38-04.00
 12   254 Toa, Ryan              Orem HS               38-03.50
 13   145 Stott, Austin          Corner Canyo          38-02.50
 14   425 Farnsworth, Braxto     Timpanogos HS         37-08.50
 15   539 Lamb, Russel           Timpview Hig          37-05.00
 16   224 Kirkby, Austin         Orem HS               37-03.50
 17   358 Newton, Tristan        Skyridge Hig          37-01.00
 18   336 Hodge, Garrison        Skyridge Hig          36-09.00
 19   408 Bretzing, Kaden        Timpanogos HS         36-06.50
 20   404 Bermudez, Carlos       Timpanogos HS         35-04.50
 21    36 Nelson, Jared          Alta HS               34-11.00
 22   206 Ellsworth, Kaelen      Orem HS               34-08.50
 23    94 Gleason, Ammon         Corner Canyo          34-03.00
 24   111 Knaphus, Cade          Corner Canyo          32-09.50
 25    83 DeMik, Ryan            Corner Canyo          32-04.00
 26   390 Walton, Jacob          Skyridge Hig          31-07.00
 27   446 Johnson, Jet           Timpanogos HS         30-08.00
 28    51 Snell, Ethan           Alta HS               30-06.00
 29    78 Cheney, Josh           Corner Canyo          29-09.00
 30    55 Vander Heide, Ryan     Alta HS               25-03.00

Boys Shot Put
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   437 Greer, Hunter          Timpanogos HS         49-03.00   10
  2     2 Callahan, Jackson      Alta HS               44-05.50    8
  3   493 Ah You, Chaz           Timpview Hig          42-08.00    6
  4   394 Yates, Mason           Skyridge Hig          42-06.00    5
  5   255 Tupola, Teneli         Orem HS               42-03.50    4
  6   381 Taufa, Sione           Skyridge Hig          41-10.50    3
  7   209 Fiso, Enoch            Orem HS               41-05.00    2
  8   201 Crocket, Bradley       Orem HS               41-04.50    1
  9   421 Dawson, Brett          Timpanogos HS         39-10.00

Boys Discus Throw
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   224 Kirkby, Austin         Orem HS                 140-09q
  2   340 Johnson, Christian     Skyridge Hig            121-09q
  3   394 Yates, Mason           Skyridge Hig            121-03q
  4   462 Perez, Ethan           Timpanogos HS           115-10q
  5   206 Ellsworth, Kaelen      Orem HS                 112-00q
  6   226 Legas, Cooper          Orem HS                 111-11q
  7    51 Snell, Ethan           Alta HS                 110-00q
  8   437 Greer, Hunter          Timpanogos HS           108-03q
  9   214 Hammer, Kadin          Orem HS                 107-11q
 10   299 Berg, Jarod            Skyridge Hig            105-01
 11   336 Hodge, Garrison        Skyridge Hig            104-05
 12   408 Bretzing, Kaden        Timpanogos HS           103-09
 13   372 Smith, Jaxon           Skyridge Hig             98-09
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 14     2 Callahan, Jackson      Alta HS                  97-02
 15    11 Dohring, William       Alta HS                  95-05
 16   249 Sauao-Toa, Cayne       Orem HS                  93-10
 17   209 Fiso, Enoch            Orem HS                  93-06
 18   539 Lamb, Russel           Timpview Hig             90-04
 18   371 Smart, Trey            Skyridge Hig             90-04
 20   425 Farnsworth, Braxto     Timpanogos HS            83-04
 21   509 Cannon, Joseph         Timpview Hig             82-00
 22    83 DeMik, Ryan            Corner Canyo             81-07
 23   145 Stott, Austin          Corner Canyo             79-09
 24    49 Simon, Adam            Alta HS                  76-07
 25    35 Neff, Austin           Alta HS                  74-10
 26    78 Cheney, Josh           Corner Canyo             74-07
 27    94 Gleason, Ammon         Corner Canyo             74-02
 28   483 Trotter, Wesley        Timpanogos HS            73-04
 29    26 Jenson, Brandon        Alta HS                  73-01
 30   446 Johnson, Jet           Timpanogos HS            67-00
 31   151 Whitehead, Parker      Corner Canyo             60-02
 32    92 Geilman, Thomas        Corner Canyo             59-03
 --   255 Tupola, Teneli         Orem HS                    SCR

Boys Discus Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   224 Kirkby, Austin         Orem HS                 140-09   10
  2   340 Johnson, Christian     Skyridge Hig            122-03    8
  3   394 Yates, Mason           Skyridge Hig            121-03    6
  4   206 Ellsworth, Kaelen      Orem HS                 119-05    5
  5   462 Perez, Ethan           Timpanogos HS           115-10    4
  6   226 Legas, Cooper          Orem HS                 111-11    3
  7    51 Snell, Ethan           Alta HS                 111-02    2
  8   214 Hammer, Kadin          Orem HS                 109-09    1
  9   437 Greer, Hunter          Timpanogos HS           108-04

Boys Javelin Throw
================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims
================================================================
Preliminaries
  1   226 Legas, Cooper          Orem HS              177-06.25q
  2   381 Taufa, Sione           Skyridge Hig            155-05q
  3   421 Dawson, Brett          Timpanogos HS        153-03.25q
  4   395 Ah Mu, Adam            Timpanogos HS           148-11q
  5   190 Young, Michael         Mountain View HS     143-06.50q
  6   437 Greer, Hunter          Timpanogos HS        143-02.50q
  7    15 Engstrom, Zachary      Alta HS              137-00.50q
  8   108 Jones, Daniel          Corner Canyo         129-03.50q
  9   145 Stott, Austin          Corner Canyo            128-10q
 10   209 Fiso, Enoch            Orem HS              128-07.25
 11   246 Ross, Adam             Orem HS              125-11.50
 12   337 Holland, Brady         Skyridge Hig         125-04.50
 13   179 Palmer, Kyler          Mountain View HS        123-05
 14   299 Berg, Jarod            Skyridge Hig         123-03.50
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 15   255 Tupola, Teneli         Orem HS              120-10.50
 16   235 Peters, Riki           Orem HS                 118-09
 17    26 Jenson, Brandon        Alta HS                 118-00
 18   489 Welker, Riley          Timpanogos HS           114-09
 19   372 Smith, Jaxon           Skyridge Hig         112-08.50
 20    49 Simon, Adam            Alta HS                 111-08
 21   519 Davis, Salem           Timpview Hig         108-05.50
 22   539 Lamb, Russel           Timpview Hig         106-11.50
 23   390 Walton, Jacob          Skyridge Hig            106-11
 24   214 Hammer, Kadin          Orem HS              104-11.50
 25   336 Hodge, Garrison        Skyridge Hig            102-03
 26   292 White, Tyson           Provo High School        99-11
 27    92 Geilman, Thomas        Corner Canyo          97-09.50
 28   224 Kirkby, Austin         Orem HS                  97-00
 29   483 Trotter, Wesley        Timpanogos HS            96-05
 30   310 Clemmons, Jayden       Skyridge Hig          92-06.50
 31    83 DeMik, Ryan            Corner Canyo             92-04
 32    51 Snell, Ethan           Alta HS                  92-03
 33    88 Erickson, Raphael      Corner Canyo          87-00.50
 34    94 Gleason, Ammon         Corner Canyo          86-00.50
 35    78 Cheney, Josh           Corner Canyo             85-11
 36    55 Vander Heide, Ryan     Alta HS                  71-04
 37   473 Rowley, Justin         Timpanogos HS            66-10
 --   447 Jorgensen, Hugo        Timpanogos HS              SCR
 --    11 Dohring, William       Alta HS                    SCR
 --     2 Callahan, Jackson      Alta HS                    SCR

Boys Javelin Throw
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Finals
  1   226 Legas, Cooper          Orem HS              177-06.25   10
  2   421 Dawson, Brett          Timpanogos HS        164-11.50    8
  3   381 Taufa, Sione           Skyridge Hig            155-05    6
  4   395 Ah Mu, Adam            Timpanogos HS        155-00.25    5
  5   190 Young, Michael         Mountain View HS     143-06.50    4
  6   437 Greer, Hunter          Timpanogos HS        143-02.50    3
  7    15 Engstrom, Zachary      Alta HS              137-00.50    2
  8   108 Jones, Daniel          Corner Canyo            130-04    1
  9   145 Stott, Austin          Corner Canyo         129-04.25
=========================================================================================
                        Women - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Timpanogos HS              163        2) Orem HS                   123
    3) Skyridge High School        86        4) Timpview High School       75
    5) Mountain View HS            61        6) Corner Canyon High School  49
    7) Provo High School           31        8) Alta HS                    29
=========================================================================================
                          Men - Team Rankings - 16 Events Scored
=========================================================================================
    1) Orem HS                    133        2) Skyridge High School      124
    3) Timpanogos HS              121        4) Corner Canyon High School  85
    5) Timpview High School        75        6) Alta HS                    55
    7) Provo High School           17        8) Mountain View HS           12


